

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7076-  
7077/2010

NATHU RAM SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.S.KUTLEHRIA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )  
WITH SLP(C)NO.28279/09, SLP(C)NO.28519/09,SLP(C)NO.28575/09 AND  
SLP(C) NO.29137/09

Date: 23/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 4 & 5 have filed counter affidavit today. It  
is available on record. Hence, steps are complete. No further  
steps as submitted by both sides. Hence, place the matter before  
the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB