

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7076-7077/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 8.1.2010 in LPA No.65 of 2009 of the HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

NATHU RAM SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.S.KUTLEHRIA & ORS.ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay digpal,Adv.
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master