

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9312-9313 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

NATHU RAM SHARMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.S.KUTLEHRIA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ajit Kadyan,adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1-3 have filed the statement of case. The remaining parties have not filed the statement of case. Their right to file statement of case has been forfeited in the light of the order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber dated 18.10.2012. It is submitted that no further steps are required. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

|
|

|
|

|(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar

|
|