

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 9312-9313/2010

NATHU RAM SHARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S. S. KUTLEHRIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2349-2350/2011 (XIV)

Date : 12-12-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR

Mr. Surinder Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCivil Appeal No. 9312/2010

The matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Hence, list accordingly.

Civil Appeal No. 9313/2010

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the appellant to comply with the terms of the order dated 31.10.2017 of this Court in respect of the respondent Nos.2 & 3.

C.A.No.2349/2011

Ld.counsel for the appellant is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent Nos.1,5 & 14 within two weeks.

As per postal tracking report in respect of respondent Nos.11 & 22, the remarks shows that "Left & door locked".

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Id.counsel for the Appellant to file the fresh particulars of the above respondents and he shall also take fresh steps within four weeks in the notice of alternative arrangement.

List the matter again on 09.02.2018.

C.A. No.2350/2011

The matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Hence, list accordingly.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB