

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 9312-9313/2010

NATHU RAM SHARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S. S. KUTLEHRIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. NO. 2349-2350 OF 2011 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE COURT.)

WITH

C.A. No. 2349-2350/2011 (XIV)

Date : 25-04-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.

M/s Rajitha, Adv.

Mr. Surinder Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 9312/2010

The matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in it.

C.A. No. 2350/2011

The matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in it.

C.A. No. 9313/2010

I.A. for substituted service is allowed in respect of respondent Nos. 2 and 3. Registry to proceed further.

C.A. No. 2349/2011

I.A. for substituted service is allowed in respect of respondent Nos. 1, 5, 11, 14 and 22. Registry to proceed further.

List again on 18.7.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG